ORDINANCE NO. 1009-A

Introduced by Commissioner Les Newton

ABOLISHING FUND FOR COMPLETED WARRENTON DRIVE WATERLINE EXTENSION CAPITAL PROJECT AND TRANSFERRING ANY OUTSTANDING BALANCES INTO THE WATER FUND

The City of Warrenton ordains as follows:

Section 1. By authority of Oregon Revised Statutes, Sections 280.040, 280.100 and 280.110, the City of Warrenton hereby abolishes the Warrenton Drive Waterline Extension Capital Project fund and transfers all outstanding balances in the water fund.

<u>Section 2.</u> Cash remaining in the Warrenton Drive Capital Project fund is \$74.50 will be transferred to the Water fund.

First Reading: September 16, 1998

Second Reading: October 7, 1998

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, this 7th day of October, 1998.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, this 7th day of October, 1998.

Barbara Palens for Mayor

ATTEST:

City Manager/Auditor